CEQA Notice of Exemption

To: County of El Dorado From: County of El Dorado Recorder-Clerk's Office Community Development Agency 360 Fair Lane 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667 Placerville, CA 95667 **Project Title:** Public Niches at the Renke Annex to the Georgetown Pioneer Cemetery Project Location - Specific: The proposed project is located on the west side of Greenwood Road, approximately one-eighth of a mile south of the intersection with SR 193 in the community of Georgetown in northern El Dorado County. Project Location – City: Unincorporated Project Location - County: El Dorado Description of Project: The proposed project consists of installation of four prefabricated onesided columbaria niche walls (approximately 33 square feet each) and four concrete foundations for the new Public Niches at the Renke Annex to the Georgetown Pioneer Cemetery. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: County of El Dorado Community Development Agency, Administration and Finance Division Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: County of El Dorado Administration and Finance Division Exempt Status: (check one) ☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); ☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a); ☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c); ☑ Categorical Exemption. type and section: Sec. 15303(c)(e) ☐ Statutory Exemption: State Code Number: Reasons why project is exempt: The project consists of four small structures and minor improvement to an existing public facility (Cemetery) involving negligible expansion of the existing use.

Lead Agency

Contact Person: Sherrie Busby, Administrative Services Officer, Community Development Agency, Administration and Finance Division Phone: 530-621-5984

Signature: Showie Busy Date: 12/17/15

State of California—Natural Resources Agency CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE 2015 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

RECEIPT#
09-2015-110
OTATE OF EADING HOLIOF #
STATE CLEARING HOUSE # (If applicable)

		STATE CLEARING HOUSE # (If applicable)	
EADAGENCY			DATE
EL DORADO COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGEN	NCY		12/17/2015
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER
El Dorado			09-2015-110
PROJECT TITLE			
PUBLIC NICHES AT THE RENKE ANNEX TO THE GEORGE	TOWN PIONEER CEMI	ETERY	
PROJECTAPPLICANTNAME			PHONE NUMBER
SHERRIE BUSBY			(530) 621-5984
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
2850 FAIRLANE COURT	PLACERVILLE	CA	95667
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):			
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Agen	cy Private Entity
Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Controll Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) County Administrative Fee Project that is exempt from fees Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Other	rol Board only)	\$850.00 \$ \$1,043.75 \$ \$50.00 \$	0.00
AYMENT METHOD:			
Cash Credit Check Other	TOT	AL RECEIVED \$	0.00
IGNATURE / PR	RINTED NAME AND TITLE		
VIII- Isher N		ER, DEPL	ITV